
From 

         Mrs.M.Kasthuri 

         Assistant Professor - Civil 

         Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College. 

         Arasanoor-630561 

To 

         The Principal, 

         Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College, 

         Arasanoor-630561. 

 

Respected Sir, 

  Sub: Request permission to conduct seminar on “Sigaram Thodu” for all Civil 

Engineering students of our institute- reg. 

     ********** 

    It is pleasure to inform you that the Department of civil Engineering has planned to 

conduct seminar on “Sigaram Thodu” at 10.00 a.m to 1.00 p.m on 16th March 2022 with the aims 

to explore the latest innovations and advancements in the field of civil engineering. Civil 

engineering, being one of the oldest engineering disciplines, has continually evolved with 

advancements in technology and materials. This seminar focuses on understanding how these 

innovations are shaping the future of civil engineering. Through this program the students can 

practice techniques to sharpen focus towards their reach goal so we kindly request you to grant us 

permission to conduct the program. The schedule and proposal of the program is enclosed with 

this letter for your kind perusal and permission. Kindly do the needful. 

 

      

Thanking You, 

   

              With Regards   

 

      

    Mrs.M.Kasthuri 

                  Assistant Professor – Civil 

                 Programme Coordinator 

 

 



 
 

 

From 

         Mrs.M.Kasthuri 

         Assistant Professor – Civil 

         Department of Civil Engineering 

         Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College. 

         Arasanoor, Sivaganga-630561 

To 

        Mr. Muthu Vijayan 

        Chairman, 

        Vijaya Dhaya Realtors 

        Madurai. 

Respected Sir, 

Sub: Inviting a Resource person for seminar on “ Sigaram Thodu” - Reg 

I am writing this invitation letter to you to formally invite you to the program of" Sigaram Thodu" 

which has been scheduled on 16th March, 2022, from 10.00 am to 01.00 p.m in this regard, we would like to request 

you to be as a guest speaker for the said event to share your knowledge to all of the education participants. Your 

favorable response regarding this request will be highly appreciated.  

 

Thanking you, 

         

Place: PSYEC                   With Regards 

Date: 07.03.2022          

 

                         Mrs.M.Kasthuri 

                          Assistant Professor – Civil 

                                                   Programme Coordinator 

 

 



 
 

                     

  Date:14/03/2022 

CIRCULAR 

 

It is hereby informed that our college is going to conduct a program on 16.03.2022 in the topic of " Sigaram Thodu" 

through Department of Civil Engineering. Through this program the students can practice techniques to sharpen 

focus towards their reach goal. So all Civil engineering students and staff members are expected to give their 

fullest co-operation towards the smooth conduction of program. 

 

1. Chairman 

Circular to: 

 

1. All faculty Members 

2. All Civil Students 

 

 

 

2. Principal 

3. All Department HoD's 

4. All Class Advisor 

5. Main Notice Board/Library Notice Board/ Office Notice Board 

6. IQAC 

 

 

 

 

Programme Co ordinator          PRINCIPAL 

 

 

Copy to: 



PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAV ENGG COLLEGE 

DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING 

                          PROGRAM SCHEDULE 

 

 

Time: 10.00 AM – 1.00 PM         Venue: Seminar Hall 

 

10.00 -10.05 Prayer song 

 

Choir 

10.05-10.10 Welcome address 

 

PRIYADHARSHINI M  

IV year Civil 

10.10-10.25 Chief Guest introduction  

 

Mrs.G.Ragha Dharini 

AP / Civil 

10.25-10.40 Chief Guest honoring 

 

Shawl and Memento (Principal) 

 

10.40-12.45 Chief Guest address 

 

Mr. Muthu Vijayan 

Chairman, 

Vijaya Dhaya Realtors 

Madurai 

12.45-12.55 Vote of thanks 

 

SUMAN S  

III year Civil 

12.55-1.00 National Anthem 

 

Choir 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 



Attendance for Seminar on �SIGARAM THODU" 

Date: 16.03.2022 

Name of the College: Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College 

SL.NOREGISTER NO 

2. 

3. 
4 

8 

1. 

5 

9 

7. 

10. 

11. 

6 

12. 

18. 

19. 

13. 

16. 

15. 

17. 

912021103001 

912021103002 

912021103003 

912021103004 

912021103005 

912021103006 

912021103007 

912021103008 

912021103009 

14. 912021103303 

912021103010 

912021103011 

912021103301 

912021103302 

912021103304 

912021103305 

912021103306 

912021103307 

912020103001 

20. 912020103002 

21. 912020103003 

22. 912020103005 

23. 912020103006 

24. 912020103007 

25. 912020103008 

26. 912020103009 

27. 912020103010 

CIVIL STUDENTS NAME LIST 2022 -2023 

B.E CIVIL ENGINEERING 
STUDENTS NAME 

ASWIN C 

CHELLAPANDI A 
HARI SANGAR M 

KRISHNAPRAKASH S 

MUTHURAMAN M 

RAJA KAMALESH M 

SANTHOSH VARMA S 

SARATH KRISHNA V 

SHALINI K 

VEERASEKAR K 

YOGESHWARAN S S 

AJAY S 

ALAGU BHARATHI S 

KARTHIKEYAN M 

RAGUPATHI N 
RAMESHKRISHNANK 

SELVAKUMAR M 

SELVASUBRAMANI G 

AATHI RAMAMOORTHI B 

ARUN KUMAR S 

BHARATHI RAJA P 

GAYATHRI G 

KARTHIKEYAN P 

KRISHNAN M 

NARAYANAN P 

Time:10.00 am to 1.00 pm 

RATHINAVELPANDIYAN R 

SENTAMIL SELVAN M 

SIGNATURE 

ereel 



28 

29. 

31. 
30. 

32 

33. 

34. 
35. 

36. 

37. 

38. 

39. 

40. 

41. 

42. 

43. 

44. 

45. 

46. 

47. 

48. 

49. 

50. 

51. 
52. 

53. 

54. 

55. 

56. 

57. 

58. 

59. 

60. 

62. 

912020103011 

65. 

S12020103012 
912020103013 

66. 

912020103014 
S12020103015 
S12020103302 
91202010O3303 
912020103306 
912020103307 
912020103308 
9120201O3309 
912020103310 
9120201O3312 

912020103314 

9120201O3315 

912020103316 

912020103318 
912019103001 

912019103002 

912019103003 

912019103004 

912019103005 

9120191O3007 

912019103009 

912019103012 

912019103014 

912019103015 

912019103016 

912019103017 

912019103018 

912019103019 

61. 912019103022 

912019103020 

912019103021 

63. 912019103301 
912019103023 

64. 912019103501 

912019103701 

912019103702 

SRIBRAHMA M 
SURYA K 

SURYA M 

THANUSURAMAN S 
VASANTHAKUMAR M 
DINESHKMAR W 
ESHWARAN M 
MAHESKUWAR S 
MUGANATH S 

PATTATHARASI S 

PRAVINKUMAR R 
PREM KUMAR C 

RAGUL GANDHI K 
SARAVANAVEL S 

SUDHARSAN VELRAG 
SUMAN S 

VISHNUPRIYAN S 
ABIMANYUV 

ALLAN SONES A 

ARUNKUMAR K 
BALAI G 

CHANDRA BOSE S 

GAUTHAM M 

GURUNATHAN K 
KAVIN KUMAR S 

NAGARAJM 
PRABU P 

RAGUL S 

RAHUL P 

RAJESH G 

RATHINESHWARAN R 

SAKTHI SUNDAR C 

SEEMANT 

THIRUKKURALARASAN D 

VASANTHL 

PRIYADHARSHINI M 

ARUNKUMAR N 

KATHIRVAN B 

SVA B 



REPORT OF THE PROGRAMME             

                        Date :16.03.2022  

Name of the programme Sigaram Thodu 
Beneficiaries  All Civil Students 

No of participants 

Date & Time 16.03.2022 (Wednesday) – 10.00 am to 1.00 pm 

Resource Person Mr.Muthu Vijayan 

Chairman 

Vijaya Dhaya Realtors 

Madurai. 

Programme  Coordinator Mrs.M.Kasthuri 

Assistant Professor - Civil Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering 

College. 

Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College organized seminar on “Sigaram Thodu” (16th 

March 2022) in college premises. The session commenced with the welcome address. He gradually 

delivered his valuable knowledge to students about explore the latest technological advancements 

in civil engineering, the application of new materials and construction techniques and analyze case 

studies demonstrating innovative solutions and finally to discuss the future trends and challenges 

in the field. The seminar "Sigaram Thodu" highlights the transformative impact of innovations in 

civil engineering. By embracing advanced materials, construction techniques, and sustainable 

practices, the field can address current challenges and meet future demands. Continued research 

and collaboration between academia and industry are essential to drive these innovations forward. 
 

 
 

Seminar on “Sigaram Thodu” 

 

Programme Coordinator        PRINCIPAL 
 

User
Typewritten text
66



Feedback 

Research and Development Cell, 

Even Semester 2021 -22 

“SIGARAM THODU” 

Feedback Report 

Date: 16.03.2022 

Score 5 4 3 2 1 

Did the score meet your 

expectations? 

45 2 3 2  

Did the Resource person 

actively engaged you? 

47 2 2 1  

Was the duration of program 

sufficient? 

40 8 3 1  

Did the Resource person 

answer your question? 

44 5 2 1  

How do you rate the 

usefulness of the program 

42 2 5 3  
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