From

Mrs.M.Kasthuri

Assistant Professor - Civil

Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College.

Arasanoor-630561

To

The Principal,

Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College,

Arasanoor-630561.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Request permission to conduct seminar on "Sigaram Thodu" for all Civil

Engineering students of our institute- reg.

It is pleasure to inform you that the Department of civil Engineering has planned to

conduct seminar on "Sigaram Thodu" at 10.00 a.m to 1.00 p.m on 16th March 2022 with the aims

to explore the latest innovations and advancements in the field of civil engineering. Civil

engineering, being one of the oldest engineering disciplines, has continually evolved with

advancements in technology and materials. This seminar focuses on understanding how these

innovations are shaping the future of civil engineering. Through this program the students can

practice techniques to sharpen focus towards their reach goal so we kindly request you to grant us

permission to conduct the program. The schedule and proposal of the program is enclosed with

this letter for your kind perusal and permission. Kindly do the needful.

Thanking You,

With Regards

Mrs.M.Kasthuri Assistant Professor – Civil Programme Coordinator

ENGINEERING COLLEGE Arasanoor, Thirumansolai P.O-630 pe .

Sivagangai Dist, Tami! Nadu

PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAY



PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAV ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

City Office: 10, Pandian Saraswathi St, Sivagami Nagar, Narayanapuram, Madurai - 625 014. Telefax- 0452 2682338, Mobile: 98423-02628

From

Mrs.M.Kasthuri

Assistant Professor – Civil

Department of Civil Engineering

Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College.

Arasanoor, Sivaganga-630561

To

Mr. Muthu Vijayan

Chairman,

Vijaya Dhaya Realtors

Madurai.

Respected Sir,

Sub: Inviting a Resource person for seminar on "Sigaram Thodu" - Reg

I am writing this invitation letter to you to formally invite you to the program of "Sigaram Thodu" which has been scheduled on 16th March, 2022, from 10.00 am to 01.00 p.m in this regard, we would like to request you to be as a guest speaker for the said event to share your knowledge to all of the education participants. Your favorable response regarding this request will be highly appreciated.

Thanking you,

Place: PSYEC

Date: 07.03.2022

PRINCIPAL
PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAY
ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Arasanoor, Thirumansolai P.O-630 be a
Sivagangai Dist, Tami! Nadu

With Regards

Mrs.M.Kasthuri

Assistant Professor – Civil

Programme Coordinator



PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAV ENGINEERING COLLEGE

(Approved by AICTE & Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai)

Madurai - Sivagangai Highway, Arasanoor, Thirumansolai Post, Sivagangai Dt. - 630 561, Tamilnadu Mobile: 9842102628, 7373002628 Email: info@psyec.edu.in Website: www.psyec.edu.in

City Office: 10, Pandian Saraswathi St, Sivagami Nagar, Narayanapuram, Madurai - 625 014. Telefax- 0452 2682338, Mobile: 98423-02628

Date:14/03/2022

CIRCULAR

It is hereby informed that our college is going to conduct a program on 16.03.2022 in the topic of "Sigaram Thodu" through Department of Civil Engineering. Through this program the students can practice techniques to sharpen focus towards their reach goal. So all Civil engineering students and staff members are expected to give their fullest co-operation towards the smooth conduction of program.

Programme Co ordinator

PRINCIPAL

Copy to:

- 1. Chairman
- 2. Principal
- 3. All Department HoD's
- 4. All Class Advisor
- 5. Main Notice Board/Library Notice Board/ Office Notice Board
- 6. IQAC

Circular to:

- 1. All faculty Members
- 2. All Civil Students

PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAV ENGG COLLEGE DEPARTMENT OF CIVIL ENGINEERING PROGRAM SCHEDULE

Time: 10.00 AM – 1.00 PM Venue: Seminar Hall

10.00 -10.05	Prayer song	Choir
10.05-10.10	Welcome address	PRIYADHARSHINI M IV year Civil
10.10-10.25	Chief Guest introduction	Mrs.G.Ragha Dharini AP / Civil
10.25-10.40	Chief Guest honoring	Shawl and Memento (Principal)
10.40-12.45	Chief Guest address	Mr. Muthu Vijayan Chairman, Vijaya Dhaya Realtors Madurai
12.45-12.55	Vote of thanks	SUMAN S III year Civil
12.55-1.00	National Anthem	Choir



PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAV ENGINEERING COLLEGE

SIGARAM THODU - 2022



Mr. MUTHU VIJAYAN

Chairman Vijaya Dhaya Realtors

MARCH 16, 2022 / 10 AM - 01.00 PM

Register At - www.tinyurl.com/psysigaramthodu2020

CONTACT: 7373002628

Attendance for Seminar on "SIGARAM THODU"

Date: 16.03.2022

Time:10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Name of the College: Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College

	CIVIL STUDENTS NAME LIST 2022 -2023						
B.E CIVIL ENGINEERING							
SL.NC	REGISTER NO	STUDENTS NAME	SIGNATURE				
1.	912021103001	ASWIN C	Agur. R				
2.	912021103002	CHELLAPANDI A	Chelma				
3.	912021103003	HARI SANGAR M	Harisan				
4.	912021103004	KRISHNAPRAKASH S	Korrowis S				
5.	912021103005	MUTHURAMAN M	Marthure. N				
6.	912021103006	RAJA KAMALESH M	Res				
7.	912021103007	SANTHOSH VARMA S	gental.				
8.	912021103008	SARATH KRISHNA V	Kylle				
9.	912021103009	SHALINI K	gladie				
10.	912021103010	VEERASEKAR K	Joefull				
11.	912021103011	YOGESHWARAN S S	Carpel				
12.	912021103301	AJAY S	Ajd				
13.	912021103302	ALAGU BHARATHI S	Aury				
14.	912021103303	KARTHIKEYAN M	poul				
15.	912021103304	RAGUPATHI N	Rev				
16.	912021103305	RAMESHKRISHNAN K	fem				
17.	912021103306	SELVAKUMAR M	Selve				
18.	912021103307	SELVASUBRAMANI G	Remote				
19.	912020103001	AATHI RAMAMOORTHI B	reunt				
20.	912020103002	ARUN KUMAR S	A				
21.	912020103003	BHARATHI RAJA P	Soc				
22.	912020103005	GAYATHRI G	Gen				
	912020103006	KARTHIKEYAN P	hard				
24	912020103007	KRISHNAN M	Line				
26	012020103008	NARAYANAN P	Nuco				
26	012020103009	RATHINAVELPANDIYAN R	Roures-A				
	12020103010	SENTAMIL SELVAN M	Cohera				

28.	912020103011		
29.	912020103012	SRIBRAHMA M	Chilane
30.	912020103013	SURYA K	Senger
31.	912020103014	SURYA M	Serve
32.	912020103015	THANUSURAMAN S	Therfulle
33.	912020103302	VASANTHAKUMAR M	Vacani.
34.	912020103303	DINESHKUMAR M	Dinn
35.	912020103306	ESHWARAN M	Behnen
36.	912020103307	MAHESKUMAR S	Medical
37.	912020103307	MUGANATH S	Muss _
38.		PATTATHARASI S	Jusa
39.	912020103309	PRAVINKUMAR R	Bur
40.	912020103310	PREM KUMAR C	Dele
41.	912020103312	RAGUL GANDHI K	Decreve
42.	912020103314	SARAVANAVEL S	gerewel.
43.	912020103315	SUDHARSAN VELRAJ G	us
44.	912020103316	SUMAN S	Qu'
45.	912020103318	VISHNUPRIYAN S	Unim
46.	912019103001	ABIMANYU V	Maria
47.	912019103002	ALLAN JONES A	Alu
48.	912019103003	ARUNKUMAR K	no
	912019103004	BALAJI G	Bulli
49. 50.	912019103005	CHANDRA BOSE S	Boro
	912019103007	GAUTHAM M	Guin-M
51.	912019103009	GURUNATHAN K	Gunne
52.	912019103012	KAVIN KUMAR S	Can In
53.	912019103014	NAGARAJ M	Nexam
54.	912019103015	PRABU P	P. Da
55.	912019103016	RAGUL S	Doll
56.	912019103017	RAHUL P	Run
57.	912019103018	RAJESH G	more
58.	912019103019	RATHINESHWARAN R	ner/
59.	912019103020	SAKTHI SUNDAR C	Call
60.	912019103021	SEEMAN T	Servis
61.	912019103022	THIRUKKURALARASAN D	Kun
62.	912019103023	VASANTH L	Bush
63.	912019103301	PRIYADHARSHINI M	Kru-
64.	912019103501	ARUNKUMAR N	Aminn
65.	912019103701	KATHIRVAN B	Reduce
66.	912019103702	SIVA B	Sw B
			Cy

REPORT OF THE PROGRAMME

Date:16.03.2022

Name of the programme Sigaram Thodu Beneficiaries All Civil Students

No of participants 66

Date & Time 16.03.2022 (Wednesday) – 10.00 am to 1.00 pm

Resource Person Mr.Muthu Vijayan

Chairman

Vijaya Dhaya Realtors

Madurai.

Programme Coordinator Mrs.M.Kasthuri

Assistant Professor - Civil Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering

College.

Pandian Saraswathi Yadav Engineering College organized seminar on "Sigaram Thodu" (16th March 2022) in college premises. The session commenced with the welcome address. He gradually delivered his valuable knowledge to students about explore the latest technological advancements in civil engineering, the application of new materials and construction techniques and analyze case studies demonstrating innovative solutions and finally to discuss the future trends and challenges in the field. The seminar "Sigaram Thodu" highlights the transformative impact of innovations in civil engineering. By embracing advanced materials, construction techniques, and sustainable practices, the field can address current challenges and meet future demands. Continued research and collaboration between academia and industry are essential to drive these innovations forward.



Seminar on "Sigaram Thodu"

Programme Coordinator

PRINCIPAL

PRINCIPAL
PANDIAN SARASWATHI YADAM
ENGINEERING COLLEGE
Arasanoor, Thirumansolai P.O-630 be a
Sivagangai Dist, Tamil Nadu

Feedback

Research and Development Cell,

Even Semester 2021 -22

"SIGARAM THODU"

Feedback Report

Date: 16.03.2022

Score	5	4	3	2	1
Did the score meet your expectations?	45	2	3	2	
Did the Resource person actively engaged you?	47	2	2	1	
Was the duration of program sufficient?	40	8	3	1	
Did the Resource person answer your question?	44	5	2	1	
How do you rate the usefulness of the program	42	2	5	3	